

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1194 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "rural multicounty"

1.3 Page 1, line 11, after the period insert "This is a onetime appropriation and funds are
1.4 available until expended."

1.5 Page 1, line 13, before "are" insert "that are located in rural Minnesota and serve multiple
1.6 counties,"

1.7 Page 2, delete lines 4 and 5

1.8 Page 2, line 6, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"

1.9 Page 2, line 8, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)"

1.10 Page 2, line 10, delete "2021" and insert "2022"